

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 08-0896, Version: 1

Annexation of the Penske Truck Leasing/Mihail Property-1621 Plymouth Road, Ann Arbor Township This office has been informed that as of August 21, 2008, all statutory requirements have been complied with in order to complete the annexation of the Penske Truck Leasing/Mihail Property, located at 1621 Plymouth Rd., in Ann Arbor Township.

Prepared by: Shawn Harris

Approved by: Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney